## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## In the Matter of

THE APPLICATION OF EAST JEFFERSON WASTE-WATER, INC. FOR AUTHORITY TO ACQUIRE AND OPERATE THE SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT OPERATED BY P.B. CORPORATION FOR CROSS CREEK SUBDIVISION AND TOWN CREEK SUB-DIVISION IN JEFFERSON COUNTY, KENTUCKY AND ) APPLICATION FOR EMERGENCY CERTIFICATE OF ) PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY AUTHOR-IZING EAST JEFFERSON WASTEWATER, INC. TO EXPAND THE SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT FACILITY SERVING CROSS CREEK SUBDIVISION, TOWN CREEK SUBDIVISION AND OTHERS IN JEFFERSON COUNTY, KENTUCKY SO AS TO PROVIDE ADDI-TIONAL SEWAGE TREATMENT FACILITIES IN THE AMOUNT OF 100,000 G.P.D.

CASE NO. 8959

## RDER 0

On Motion of East Jefferson Wastewater, Inc., ("East Jefferson") filed March 12, 1984, and for good cause shown, the Commission HEREBY ORDERS that the time in which East Jefferson shall submit the information requested in the Commission's Orders entered January 27, 1984, and March 2, 1984, be and it hereby is extended to the close of business March 22, 1984.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 16th day of March, 1984,

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Commission the

ATTEST:

Secretary